
Endicott (10-5, 3-1 CCC) -vs- Nichols (5-9, 2-3 CCC)
01/22/02 at Dudley, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Endicott 72

Nichols 56

Date: 01/22/02
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Dudley, Mass.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Endicott 36 36 72
Nichols 32 24 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Jason Diaz * 0 8-15 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 2 2 1 0 1 16
14 Andy Kirk * 0 3-10 2-7 1-1 1-7 8 3 3 3 1 1 9
10 Jamal Francis * 0 2-8 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
34 Matt Sarver * 0 1-7 0-0 1-3 4-2 6 2 0 1 0 1 3
44 James Leveque * 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 1 1 1 2
12 Josh Oxton 0 4-8 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 2 7 1 0 4 12
45 Tom Foster 0 5-10 1-4 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 12
24 Jeremy Currier 0 3-8 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 1 2 6
50 Brendan Burke 0 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
35 Josh Casson 0 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
42 Evan McDermott 0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 29-72 6-24 8-12 16-30 46 20 17 9 3 10 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-72   40.3 % 6-24   25.0 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Sean Butler * 0 3-10 0-0 7-7 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 13
22 Anthony Simone * 0 3-7 3-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 2 0 1 9
12 Brian Cardozo * 0 3-12 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 2 8
20 Ryan Moszynski * 0 2-10 1-6 1-2 3-5 8 2 2 2 0 1 6
42 Pat McQuillan * 0 2-5 0-0 0-1 3-8 11 5 1 4 1 0 4
14 Amahl Williams 0 3-7 1-2 2-3 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 0 9
21 Matt Trumbley 0 1-3 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
43 Khalil Kourouma 0 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
52 Taylor Whitcomb 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Dan Papazian 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brian McSwiggan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ricky Dawson 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 18-61 7-21 13-18 15-31 46 17 9 15 2 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 18-61   29.5 % 7-21   33.3 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Endicott 36

Nichols 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Jason Diaz 0 8-15 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 2 2 1 0 1 16
14 Andy Kirk 0 3-10 2-7 1-1 1-7 8 3 3 3 1 1 9
10 Jamal Francis 0 2-8 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
34 Matt Sarver 0 1-7 0-0 1-3 4-2 6 2 0 1 0 1 3
44 James Leveque 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 1 1 1 2
12 Josh Oxton 0 4-8 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 2 7 1 0 4 12
45 Tom Foster 0 5-10 1-4 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 12
24 Jeremy Currier 0 3-8 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 1 2 6
50 Brendan Burke 0 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
35 Josh Casson 0 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
42 Evan McDermott 0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 29-72 6-24 8-12 16-30 46 20 17 9 3 10 72
40.3 % 25.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Sean Butler 0 3-10 0-0 7-7 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 13
22 Anthony Simone 0 3-7 3-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 2 0 1 9
12 Brian Cardozo 0 3-12 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 2 8
20 Ryan Moszynski 0 2-10 1-6 1-2 3-5 8 2 2 2 0 1 6
42 Pat McQuillan 0 2-5 0-0 0-1 3-8 11 5 1 4 1 0 4
14 Amahl Williams 0 3-7 1-2 2-3 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 0 9
21 Matt Trumbley 0 1-3 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
43 Khalil Kourouma 0 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
52 Taylor Whitcomb 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Dan Papazian 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brian McSwiggan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ricky Dawson 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 18-61 7-21 13-18 15-31 46 17 9 15 2 8 56
29.5 % 33.3 % 72.2 %



Second Half Box Score
Endicott 36

Nichols 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Jason Diaz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Andy Kirk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jamal Francis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Matt Sarver 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 James Leveque 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Josh Oxton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Tom Foster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jeremy Currier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Brendan Burke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Josh Casson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Evan McDermott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Sean Butler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anthony Simone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Brian Cardozo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ryan Moszynski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Pat McQuillan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Amahl Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Matt Trumbley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Khalil Kourouma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Taylor Whitcomb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Dan Papazian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brian McSwiggan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ricky Dawson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


